

## Ace Cloud Hosting is Sponsoring the 8th Annual Conference for CPAs, Ensuring Success 2021

Ace Cloud Hosting, the renowned Quickbooks hosting solutions company, announces participation in the major national conference, Ensuring Success, streaming live from Dallas, TX.



**Pompano Beach, Florida Dec 8, 2021 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - <u>Ace Cloud Hosting</u> is delighted to announce that it will be one of the sponsors for the 8th Annual Conference, <b>Ensuring Success 2021**, by CPA Practice Advisor, held on December 8-9, 2021. The prime focus of this conference is the

updates and challenges faced by the accounting and tax industry.

The sessions for the conference will commence at 9 A.M. EST on December 8, 2021, and will be livestreamed till December 9, 2021.

The Ensuring Success 2021 conference will bring together various industry experts and business leaders. More than 34 speakers will present their vision for digital transformation through keynote presentations, track sessions, seminars, and other special events like:

- New Tax Legislation—Short and Long-term Planning
- Automating Client Collaboration and Communication
- Data Security: It's the Law
- Accounts Payable in a Post-COVID World

"The guiding philosophy of the CPA firms have advanced towards the acceleration of technology adoption and Ensuring Success remains a vital route for businesses looking for a clear competitive advantage to grow and thrive," said Erik Asgeirsson, president and CEO of CPA.com.

For more information on Ensuring Success 2021, please see ensuringsuccess.com.

Ace Cloud Hosting is confident that the conference will create a pathway to new opportunities and changes in the accounting industry.

Talking about the conference, Mr. Vinay Chhabra, the CEO of Ace Cloud Hosting, said, "This will be our first year at Ensuring Success. The past two years—with the COVID-19 pandemic—have been challenging for the accounting industry. While our remote cloud solutions are ready for all hurdles, conferences at such a grand scale give industry leaders a chance to come together and create dynamic solutions that can help keep up with turbulent times."

## About Ace Cloud Hosting

Ace Cloud Hosting is a QuickBooks hosting and cloud solutions provider that caters to businesses from diverse industries like accounting, legal, real estate, etc., offering hosted tax and accounting applications.

Authorized by **Intuit**, the global financial technology leader in the USA, ACE delivers top-notch hosting solutions that help companies boost revenue and productivity. Ace Cloud Hosting has also received recognitions like the Great User Experience Award (2018) and the Annual K2 Quality Awards (2020) for its QuickBooks Hosting services.

For more information, please visit <u>www.acecloudhosting.com</u>.



## **Media Contact**

Ace Cloud Hosting

marketing@acecloudhosting.com

1-855-223-4887

E Atlantic Blvd #23519 Pompano Beach, Florida, US.

Source : Ace Cloud Hosting

See on IssueWire